

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6861/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CA No. 11/2000 IN CP No. 30/1999 of The H
IGH

COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHREE SHANTI TEXTILE MILLS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH N. SHAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv. For

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the bar that the parties are trying to arrive at an

amicable settlement.

Put up in July, 2006.

dwaj)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

er

AR-cum-PS

Court Mast